
2018-2019 Slippery Rock University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 9-12   Home: 8-5   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hinderliter, Brooke 28-28 863 30.8 195-440 .443 17-65 .262 104-125 .832 52 96 148 5.3 84 2 34 49 8 32 511 18.3
05 Patterson, Ciara 28-28 842 30.1 121-347 .349 71-207 .343 61-73 .836 8 58 66 2.4 99 4 44 46 10 37 374 13.4
02 Quick, Daeja 28-23 761 27.2 84-249 .337 19-70 .271 54-81 .667 19 77 96 3.4 67 2 84 61 6 27 241 8.6
01 Johnson, Madison 27-9 564 20.9 80-199 .402 10-53 .189 62-84 .738 53 75 128 4.7 50 1 31 38 3 22 232 8.6
35 Henderson, Morgan 28-28 798 28.5 84-215 .391 14-59 .237 27-47 .574 67 162 229 8.2 84 1 18 48 21 16 209 7.5
20 Gibson, LeeAnn 19-16 454 23.9 46-85 .541 0-1 .000 37-56 .661 43 41 84 4.4 50 1 5 30 0 13 129 6.8
03 Harris, Kasch 25-5 294 11.8 9-42 .214 5-26 .192 27-43 .628 3 30 33 1.3 44 0 18 42 1 6 50 2.0
24 Ketterer, Karington 28-2 396 14.1 24-54 .444 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 26 39 65 2.3 38 1 8 14 17 10 66 2.4
11 Fusaro, Olivia 20-0 130 6.5 13-37 .351 5-19 .263 15-20 .750 12 14 26 1.3 12 0 3 5 2 10 46 2.3
15 O'Connor, Skyla 28-1 199 7.1 18-57 .316 1-16 .063 15-24 .625 9 30 39 1.4 43 0 4 24 1 13 52 1.9
22 Andrews, Brittany 26-0 197 7.6 23-45 .511 0-3 .000 4-5 .800 15 32 47 1.8 23 0 3 9 4 5 50 1.9
04 Hopson, Marissa 18-0 81 4.5 4-22 .182 4-16 .250 9-13 .692 2 2 4 0.2 8 0 8 8 1 2 21 1.2
12 Fraser, Emily 7-0 21 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 1 5 6 0.9 4 0 1 2 0 1 5 0.7
Total 28 5600 200.0 701-1794 .391 146-535 .273 438-610 .718 355 718 1073 38.3 608 12 261 384 74 194 1986 70.93
Opponents 28 5598 199.9 723-1758 .411 205-617 .332 477-654 .729 380 811 1191 42.5 527 9 416 435 125 175 2128 76.00

Team Statistics ROCK-W OPP
SCORING 1986 2128
    Points Per Game 70.9 76.0
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1794 723-1758
    Field Goal Pct .391 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-535 205-617
    3PT FG Pct .273 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-610 477-654
    FT Pct .718 .729
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 17.0
REBOUNDS 1073 1191
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 261 416
    Assists Per Game 9.3 14.9
TURNOVERS 384 435
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 194 175
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.3
BLOCKS 74 125
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.5
ATTENDANCE 2,849 4,057
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-219 12-338
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-136

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Slippery Rock 467 437 526 556 1986
Opponents 530 493 527 578 2128

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/18 vs Johnson C. Smith W 71-60 197
11/11/18 vs Elizabeth City State L 79-80 0
11/18/18 BOWIE STATE L 53-71 187
11/21/18 at Walsh L 73-93 175
11/24/18 vs Wayne State W 65-63 210
11/25/18 at Ashland University L 62-118 889

* 12/03/18 at East Stroudsburg W 75-68 0
* 12/08/18 WEST CHESTER W 72-69 334
* 12/18/18 LOCK HAVEN W 77-66 201
* 12/19/18 BLOOMSBURG W 70-69 117
* 01/02/19 SETON HILL L 65-73 284
* 01/05/19 at Mercyhurst L 56-80 217
* 01/09/19 at California (PA) L 72-78 122
* 01/12/19 INDIANA (PA.) L 54-90 231
* 01/16/19 CLARION W 86-61 147
* 01/18/19 at Mansfield W 70-39 137
* 01/23/19 PITT-JOHNSTOWN L 75-79 145
* 01/26/19 at Edinboro L 64-85 409
* 01/30/19 at Gannon L 69-75 223
* 02/02/19 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 72-61 289
* 02/06/19 at Indiana (PA) L 51-88 1,060
* 02/09/19 at Seton Hill L 80-97 175
* 02/13/19 MERCYHURST W 90-63 247
* 02/16/19 at Clarion L 78-92 400
* 02/20/19 EDINBORO L 77-88 301
* 02/23/19 at Pitt-Johnstown L 61-65 250

02/27/19 SALEM W 98-90 79
* 03/02/19 GANNON W 71-67 287

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Slippery Rock University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-12   Home: 7-4   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hinderliter, Brooke 21-21 663 31.6 150-346 .434 13-48 .271 80-95 .842 37 68 105 5.0 63 2 25 40 5 23 393 18.7
05 Patterson, Ciara 21-21 640 30.5 89-248 .359 53-151 .351 52-60 .867 6 48 54 2.6 76 4 35 34 8 25 283 13.5
01 Johnson, Madison 20-2 404 20.2 65-149 .436 10-36 .278 45-60 .750 46 57 103 5.2 39 1 21 33 3 17 185 9.3
02 Quick, Daeja 21-20 582 27.7 59-177 .333 14-51 .275 37-54 .685 15 59 74 3.5 48 2 61 39 3 18 169 8.0
35 Henderson, Morgan 21-21 622 29.6 57-160 .356 10-45 .222 22-38 .579 53 139 192 9.1 59 1 13 38 21 10 146 7.0
20 Gibson, LeeAnn 19-16 454 23.9 46-85 .541 0-1 .000 37-56 .661 43 41 84 4.4 50 1 5 30 0 13 129 6.8
24 Ketterer, Karington 21-2 265 12.6 16-37 .432 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 18 25 43 2.0 22 0 6 11 11 6 46 2.2
11 Fusaro, Olivia 15-0 83 5.5 9-27 .333 3-15 .200 9-13 .692 8 11 19 1.3 8 0 2 4 1 6 30 2.0
03 Harris, Kasch 19-1 197 10.4 4-25 .160 3-16 .188 21-34 .618 2 15 17 0.9 37 0 11 26 1 3 32 1.7
15 O'Connor, Skyla 21-1 126 6.0 12-37 .324 0-10 .000 13-20 .650 9 22 31 1.5 29 0 2 17 0 10 37 1.8
22 Andrews, Brittany 19-0 101 5.3 11-22 .500 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 10 18 28 1.5 14 0 1 5 4 2 25 1.3
12 Fraser, Emily 4-0 12 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.5
04 Hopson, Marissa 13-0 52 4.0 2-15 .133 2-10 .200 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 4 5 1 1 8 0.6
Total 21 4201 200.0 520-1330 .391 108-385 .281 337-463 .728 274 550 824 39.2 454 11 187 288 58 135 1485 70.71
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 528-1289 .410 140-439 .319 357-483 .739 255 587 842 40.1 402 8 297 307 96 124 1553 73.95

Team Statistics ROCK-W OPP
SCORING 1485 1553
    Points Per Game 70.7 74.0
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1330 528-1289
    Field Goal Pct .391 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-385 140-439
    3PT FG Pct .281 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-463 357-483
    FT Pct .728 .739
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 17.0
REBOUNDS 824 842
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 187 297
    Assists Per Game 8.9 14.1
TURNOVERS 288 307
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 135 124
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.9
BLOCKS 58 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.6
ATTENDANCE 2,583 2,993
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-235 10-299
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Slippery Rock 355 327 378 425 1485
Opponents 397 350 386 420 1553

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/18 at  East Stroudsburg W 75-68 0
12/08/18 WEST CHESTER W 72-69 334
12/18/18 LOCK HAVEN W 77-66 201
12/19/18 BLOOMSBURG W 70-69 117
01/02/19 SETON HILL L 65-73 284
01/05/19 at  Mercyhurst L 56-80 217
01/09/19 at  California (PA) L 72-78 122
01/12/19 INDIANA (PA.) L 54-90 231
01/16/19 CLARION W 86-61 147
01/18/19 at  Mansfield W 70-39 137
01/23/19 PITT-JOHNSTOWN L 75-79 145
01/26/19 at  Edinboro L 64-85 409
01/30/19 at  Gannon L 69-75 223
02/02/19 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 72-61 289
02/06/19 at  Indiana (PA) L 51-88 1060
02/09/19 at  Seton Hill L 80-97 175
02/13/19 MERCYHURST W 90-63 247
02/16/19 at  Clarion L 78-92 400
02/20/19 EDINBORO L 77-88 301
02/23/19 at  Pitt-Johnstown L 61-65 250
03/02/19 GANNON W 71-67 287


